
Koht Nimi Sünd. Klubi Kaal Wilksi koef. Tulemus Wilksi p.
1. Maldis-Sveno Laur 2000 TKHK 63,70 0,8089 107,5 86,96
2. Keijo Orgvee 1999 Paide 82,83 0,6684 120,0 80,20
3. Mihkel Ruut 1999 TÜASK 93,30 0,6272 120,0 75,26
4. Ludvig Kindsigo 1999 TKHK 78,47 0,6912 102,5 70,85
5. Mark Kihu 2000 TÜASK 84,83 0,6591 107,5 70,85
6. Keimo Reimets 2001 Halinga 80,65 0,6793 100,0 67,93
7. Freddy Jakobson 2001 TÜASK 69,81 0,7509 90,0 67,58
8. Reigo Frei 2000 TKHK 100,38 0,6077 107,5 65,32
9. Martin Rootslane 2000 TKHK 106,97 0,5938 102,5 60,86
10. Alex Lepik 2000 Haabersti Sport SK 69,76 0,7514 80,0 60,11
11. Karl Markus Lehtoja 2000 TÜASK 84,32 0,6614 87,5 57,87
12. Henri Olak 1999 TÜASK 71,86 0,7348 77,5 56,95
13. Mikk Lehtoja 2003 TÜASK 83,10 0,6670 77,5 51,69
14. Arnold Kuuspalu 1999 Märjamaa SK 73,80 0,7207 62,5 45,04
15. Germo Pikani-Vanatua 2002 Märjamaa SK 65,94 0,7858 55,0 43,22

Koht Nimi Sünd. Klubi Kaal Wilksi koef. Tulemus Wilksi p.
1. Kristo Krõlov 1995 TKHK 90,81 0,6356 160,0 101,69
2. Karl Michael Valk 1994 SK Reval-Sport 73,45 0,7231 140,0 101,24
3. David Viinelo 1995 Türi 91,84 0,6320 155,0 97,96
4. Tõnis Holmberg 1995 SK Sparta 103,06 0,6016 160,0 96,25
5. Pavel Budanov 1998 Haabersti Sport SK 119,18 0,5758 160,0 92,13
6. Agris Reppo 1996 TÜASK 82,90 0,6680 137,5 91,85
7. Artur Annimäe 1994 TÜASK 82,30 0,6709 135,0 90,57
8. Taaniel Sivonen 1994 SK Reval-Sport 82,83 0,6684 135,0 90,23
9. Ott Erik Kalmus 1994 TÜASK 84,93 0,6586 130,0 85,62
10. Kristo Erte 1998 Kiviõli 80,92 0,6778 125,0 84,73
11. Taavi Kärner 1997 TÜASK 86,68 0,6512 125,0 81,40
12. Sulo Hipponen 1995 TKHK 87,48 0,6480 117,5 76,14
13. Harlet Kookmaa 1996 TÜASK 72,52 0,7299 77,5 56,56

Koht Nimi Sünd. Klubi Kaal Wilksi koef. Tulemus Wilksi p.
1. Siim Rast 1988 SK Reval-Sport 185,35 0,5357 238,0 127,51
2. Marek Vähi 1977 SK Sparta 117,73 0,5776 212,5 122,73
3. Hjalmar Mäe 1980 SK Reval-Sport 108,12 0,5917 200,0 118,34
4. Aimar Kuusnõmm 1990 SK Sparta 82,05 0,6722 175,0 117,63
5. Elar Kraav 1987 TÜASK 116,62 0,5790 200,0 115,79
6. Kalle Meho 1982 Tartu 104,61 0,5984 182,5 109,20
7. Tarmo Pärna 1978 SK Reval-Sport 102,28 0,6033 180,0 108,59
8. Marko Mumm 1988 TÜASK 103,92 0,5998 180,0 107,96
9. Rando Raudsepp 1981 Võru 92,68 0,6293 170,0 106,97
10. Andrei Koplik 1987 RSK sPORTKUNDA 73,94 0,7197 147,5 106,16
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11. Steffen Tamm 1986 Haabersti Sport SK 88,69 0,6432 165,0 106,13
12. Rait Veski 1983 Sõmerpalu 89,15 0,6415 165,0 105,85
13. Grigori Tatarin 1979 Tartu 91,62 0,6327 165,0 104,40
14. Kristo Krõlov 1995 TKHK 90,81 0,6356 160,0 101,69
15. Risto Sappinen 1976 SK Sparta 105,64 0,5963 170,0 101,37
16. Karl Michael Valk 1994 SK Reval-Sport 73,45 0,7231 140,0 101,24
17. Rain Kuusnõmm 1987 SK Sparta 73,88 0,7201 140,0 100,82
18. Günter Koovit 1976 SK Saarde 138,86 0,5595 177,5 99,31
19. Olav Salandu 1988 Võru 101,07 0,6061 162,5 98,48
20. David Viinelo 1995 Türi 91,84 0,6320 155,0 97,96
21. Alo Lille 1980 TÜASK 73,51 0,7227 135,0 97,57
22. Harri Olak 1992 TÜASK 82,14 0,6717 145,0 97,40
23. Tõnis Holmberg 1995 SK Sparta 103,06 0,6016 160,0 96,25
24. Maario Põldmaa 1987 Märjamaa SK 92,36 0,6303 152,5 96,11
25. Kristjan Puusepp 1993 SK Saarde 122,66 0,5721 167,5 95,83
26. Andres Oja 1986 TÜASK 64,98 0,7954 120,0 95,45
27. Tõnu Vuks 1973 TÜASK 97,37 0,6153 155,0 95,37
28. Allan Nikopensius 1987 TÜASK 79,48 0,6855 137,5 94,26
29. Raul Randmäe 1948 SK Reval-Sport 144,85 0,5561 167,5 93,14
30. Pavel Budanov 1998 Haabersti Sport SK 119,18 0,5758 160,0 92,13
31. Agris Reppo 1996 TÜASK 82,90 0,6680 137,5 91,85
32. Oliver Sillaots 1978 SK Reval-Sport 132,6 0,5636 162,5 91,59
33. Heiki Käärid 1967 SK Reval-Sport 102,03 0,6038 150,0 90,58
34. Artur Annimäe 1994 TÜASK 82,30 0,6709 135,0 90,57
35. Kalev Martsepp 1959 SK Ringi 102,59 0,6026 150,0 90,39
36. Taaniel Sivonen 1994 SK Reval-Sport 82,83 0,6684 135,0 90,23
37. Assar Tallo 1970 SK Saarde 85,76 0,6551 137,5 90,07
38. Rando Pakal 1983 Tallinn 93,35 0,6270 140,0 87,79
39. Mihkel Laas 1954 SK Reval-Sport 82,09 0,6720 130,0 87,35
40. Maldis-Sveno Laur 2000 TKHK 63,70 0,8089 107,5 86,96
41. Margus Kärner 1993 TÜASK 79,16 0,6873 125,0 85,91
42. Ott Erik Kalmus 1994 TÜASK 84,93 0,6586 130,0 85,62
43. Kristo Erte 1998 Kiviõli 80,92 0,6778 125,0 84,73
44. Janek Luisk 1980 SK Reval-Sport 62,51 0,8222 102,5 84,27
45. Roland Desjatski 1988 Võru 82,23 0,6713 125,0 83,91
46. Taavi Kärner 1997 TÜASK 86,68 0,6512 125,0 81,40
47. Kristo Kivioja 1990 TKHK 65,12 0,7940 102,5 81,39
48. Keijo Orgvee 1999 Paide 82,83 0,6684 120,0 80,20
49. Sulo Hipponen 1995 TKHK 87,48 0,6480 117,5 76,14
50. Mihkel Ruut 1999 TÜASK 93,30 0,6272 120,0 75,26
51. Endel Põldsalu 1955 Tartumaa 92,44 0,6300 112,5 70,87
52. Ludvig Kindsigo 1999 TKHK 78,47 0,6912 102,5 70,85
53. Mark Kihu 2000 TÜASK 84,83 0,6591 107,5 70,85
54. Keimo Reimets 2001 Halinga 80,65 0,6793 100,0 67,93
55. Freddy Jakobson 2001 TÜASK 69,81 0,7509 90,0 67,58
56. Mihkel Laurits 1944 Märjamaa SK 92,57 0,6296 105,0 66,11
57. Reigo Frei 2000 TKHK 100,38 0,6077 107,5 65,32
58. Ahti Prits 1964 SK Sparta 73,01 0,7263 87,5 63,55



59. Kalev Teder 1948 Märjamaa SK 77,89 0,6946 90,0 62,51
60. Martin Rootslane 2000 TKHK 106,97 0,5938 102,5 60,86
61. Alex Lepik 2000 Haabersti Sport SK 69,76 0,7514 80,0 60,11
62. Karl Markus Lehtoja 2000 TÜASK 84,32 0,6614 87,5 57,87
63. Henri Olak 1999 TÜASK 71,86 0,7348 77,5 56,95
64. Harlet Kookmaa 1996 TÜASK 72,52 0,7299 77,5 56,56
65. Mikk Lehtoja 2003 TÜASK 83,10 0,6670 77,5 51,69
66. Arnold Kuuspalu 1999 Märjamaa SK 73,80 0,7207 62,5 45,04
67. Germo Pikani-Vanatua 2002 Märjamaa SK 65,94 0,7858 55,0 43,22

Koht Nimi Sünd. Klubi Kaal Wilksi koef. Tulemus Wilksi p.
M1

1. Marek Vähi 1977 SK Sparta 117,73 0,5776 212,5 122,73
2. Risto Sappinen 1976 SK Sparta 105,64 0,5963 170,0 101,37
3. Günter Koovit 1976 SK Saarde 138,86 0,5595 177,5 99,31
4. Tõnu Vuks 1973 TÜASK 97,37 0,6153 155,0 95,37
5. Assar Tallo 1970 SK Saarde 85,76 0,6551 137,5 90,07

M2
1. Heiki Käärid 1967 SK Reval-Sport 102,03 0,6038 150,0 90,58
2. Kalev Martsepp 1959 SK Ringi 102,59 0,6026 150,0 90,39
3. Ahti Prits 1964 SK Sparta 73,01 0,7263 87,5 63,55

M3
1. Raul Randmäe 1948 SK Reval-Sport 144,85 0,5561 167,5 93,14
2. Mihkel Laas 1954 SK Reval-Sport 82,09 0,6720 130,0 87,35
3. Endel Põldsalu 1955 Tartumaa 92,44 0,6300 112,5 70,87
4. Kalev Teder 1948 Märjamaa SK 77,89 0,6946 90,0 62,51

M4
1. Mihkel Laurits 1944 Märjamaa SK 92,57 0,6296 105,0 66,11

Masters


